



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

LSGD-PMURKI - Deputation of Smt.Suja.E.N Sr. Superintendent O/o Chief Engineer serving as Sr.Superintendent in PMU RKI - Extended - orders issued

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT(PP)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1500/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 22-07-2023

Read 1 GO(Rt)1598/2022/LSGD dated 05/07/2022

2 Letter No.A1/336/2020/PMULSGD dated 15.06.2023 from Project Director, PMU RKI -LSGD

## **ORDER**

Smt.Suja.E.N,Sr. Superintendent O/o Chief Engineer was appointed on deputation basis as Sr. Superintendent in PMU RKI for one year vide G.O read as first paper above and joined duty on 13.07.2022. Her term of deputation expires on 12.07.2023. Based on the willingness of the incumbent and NOC served by Principal Director, LSGD, Project Director PMURKI vide letter read as second paper above has requested to extend her t enure of deputation for one more year from 13.07.2023

Government examined the matter in detail and are pleased to extend the tenure of deputation of Smt.Suja.E.N Sr. Superintendent O/o Chief Engineer serving as Sr.Superintendent in PMU RKI for one more year from 13/07/2023 under prevailing terms and conditions of deputation.

(By order of the Governor)
T MAYO BHASKAR
UNDER SECRETARY

To:

Principal Director, Local Self Government Department Chief Engineer ,Local Self Government Department G.O.(Rt)No.1500/2023/LSGD

Project Director, PMU RKI -LSGD
The person concerned (thro' Principal Director)
Accountant General (Audit/A&E) Thiruvananthapuram
Executive Director,IKM
The Web & New Media,I&PRD
Stock File & Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer